8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1| ORIGINAL 08DEC2015 | GH | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED e o T
B ECR-23-187327 18SEP2023 | F/ TE
2150634-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL Bl | ECR-23-192427 snov20e3 | T8 | Tt
2150634-7? FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T7-2150634-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150634-7? B T00LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150634-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 2.06 mm [.081] -
INSUL - -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
- b 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- -0 - 21195801 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- b 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: SAVOY/LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3\ - l l l l 61997963015W5186 mNDgngEgtgpg?m — ﬁig
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL -t 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 17| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N I R I 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 75
300400 m L T38 To T TN annEEEER 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL eoebl Rev | ] ] - REFREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPUCAUON ) ) ) Rl EEE 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER - 87
DPELIEILATION - b 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
TERMINALS APPLIED -l 202122 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TE TERMINAL SAVOY/LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SAVOY/LEAR TERMINAL B L 1A, LUERTLE LLATION o
21130371~ 25267.123.211 2113031-2 25267.123.204 “lejele e cloeuion oUREW, DRIVE, RA, Roffs, ¢ x 188 06
ST — - b 1-1901681-3 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
2113031-3 25363.123.211
-y 212127 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 o
- b 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- b 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -0 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-3 3] 373 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE @ LE{} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -l 202122 [-2168083-4 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 56
SI/ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -y 202127 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
[, 00mm?2 1. 204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 8. 7 -l 212127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0.75mm? 1 10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 9.6 -] 1 [ 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.50mm? 1.054/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 10,2 -] S 20639611 FEED FINGER 51
S T A N I 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|!L!| R 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- -0 - 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - b 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF A6
Zﬁl - b 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 7 1 1 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
’ S A Y A 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. -1 202027 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 31
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i 2 I SIEELLE obR, AT HD LAP, Hols, M4 X 8.0 c9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE il I I O I O 240639-4 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2!
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -y 202127 [-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 )
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i I O R O 170231179 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1 1 1 2408251 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 73
-y 202127 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION ’7
- W W W 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
- 2121272 1901259-3 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
*WARNING -1 4] 4] 4] 4 [-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE SETTING AN o o A PLATE, REAR SHEAR L
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER O R B B By TR oy o
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T2 5 T T 718030020 [ ANVIL COMBINATION EWD FEED :
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NEIEEERERE |- 2217206-1 | BLADE, SLUG 7
e e e - - 6
Lt 3-240641-3 | SPACER 5
e e e - - 4
S e B B - - 3
S e B B - - ?
N2l 2 1 5-1803188-9 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
~T79-72-71-2|-1|  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
e 10 CHAIEE AMD PR EotTeclT) ke BEIRE T SrcHU Ao | D 08DEC2015 — TE Connectivid
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?OEEQEE OgDECZ(HS % TE Hq”mburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 09DEC2015 |namME
mm T ELBIN Ocean End Feed
? ﬁtg i: PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i e % or
@E g Etg i APP[\CAT\ON SPEC B
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150634 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

]

[

44 . 25£0.05

=
-
RN

19£0.95

=
L=

RAM & HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

ATR FEED

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

6 6 P LTR

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

EATIoN DWHNOFFNER 08DEC20TS > TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 09DEC2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 09DEC2015 [NamME
mm _LLLBIN Ocean End Feed
e L Applicator
@E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150634 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 1 SHEET 0 OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37



